

a

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5222-5223 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSMISSION CORPN OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPN LTD & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Await for the receipt of the certificate of service
in respect of the respondent No.2 from the Appellate Tribunal.

Original record shall also be requisitioned.

A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 25.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd