

T
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5222-5223 OF 2009

TRANSMISSION CORPN OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPN LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 6.12.2012.

The appellants are allowed eight weeks' time to file the statement of case. If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5222-5223 OF 2009

TRANSMISSION CORPN. OF ANDHRA
PRADESH & ORS.

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPN.
LTD. & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 6.12.2012.

The appellants are allowed eight weeks' time to file

the statement of case. If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

New Delhi,
January 10, 2013.